CHAPTER 24.

AN ACT TO AMEND CHAPTER SIXTY-EIGHT (68) OF THE GENERAL LAWS OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-ONE (1871) PROVIDING FOR A STAY OF EXECUTION AND JUDGMENTS RENDERED IN COURTS OF JUSTICES OF THE PEACE.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That chapter sixty-eight (68) of the General Laws of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-one (1871) be amended as follows: That chapter sixty-eight (68) of the General Laws of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-one (1871) is hereby amended by striking out the word "twelve" wherever it occurs in said chapter and inserting in lieu thereof the word "seven."

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and.

after its passage.

Approved March 10, 1879.

CHAPTER 25.

AN ACT TO AMEND AN ACT ENTITLED "AN ACT TO PRO-VIDE FOR THE COLLECTION OF TAXES IN UNORGANIZED-COUNTIES," APPROVED MARCH SECOND (2), ONE THOU-SAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-SIX (1876).

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section one (1) of an act entitled "An act to provide for the collection of taxes in unorganized counties," approved March second (2), one thousand eight hundred and seventy-six (1876), be and the same is hereby amended by adding to the end thereof the following:

"Provided further, That in the County of Itasca the sumof twelve (12) mills per acre, as compensation for the County of Crow Wing, may be levied and collected as herein pro-

vided."

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and. after its passage.

Approved March 6, 1879.

Chapter 68 general laws of 1871 amended,